OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & MOTORWAY POLICE

No. NHMP -1035 (Accessories for Veh)/Log/22-23/236 Dated 23 Feb, 2023

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods

- NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT:- National Highways & Motorway Police (NHMP), Islamabad
- > FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT: Federal Government.
- > TITLE OF CONTRACT: PURCHASE OF 123-LED LIGHT BAR FOR VEHICLE OF NHMP.
- TENDER NUMBER: No. 08/LOG/NHMP/2022-23/773
- > BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: PURCHASE OF 123-LED LIGHT BAR FOR VEHICLE OF NHMP.
- Rs.133,072,000/- (THIRTEEN MILLION THREE > TENDER VALUE: HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND ONLY).
- > ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE. N/A
- > ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD. 120 Days
- > WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN: Yes
- > ADVERTISEMENT :
 - (i) PPRA Website:

Yes TS498024E (13-12-2022)

(ii) NHMP Website

Yes (13-12-2022)

(iii) News Papers:

(Yes)

- > TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): (Technical Opening on 04-01-2023 and Financial Opening on 02-02-2023.
- > NATURE OF PURCHASE.

Imported.

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any).

- > NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 02
- WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes
- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes

2 nhmp 7323.

	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: -
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE Nil
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. Yes
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. Nil
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE. NIL
	- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS
	ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT
	CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) N/A
	- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY
	a) Name: Mr. Khalid Mahmood (PSP)
	b) Designation: Inspector General, NHMP Islamabad.
-	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED
	FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. Yes
-	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 02
	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: Yes
>	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes
1	SYED AHMAD JAWAD SHAH)
	Assistant Inspector General (Logistics) For Inspector General, NHMP
	Ph. 051-9320278

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & MOTORWAY POLICE

No. NHMP -1035 (Accessories for Veh)/Log/22-23/230 Dated 23 Feb, 2023

(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods Above 50 Million.

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

 02
- NUMBER AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER AS UNDER M/s Public Surveying System, 160-Anarkali, Lahore.
 Cell No-0300-8486282
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd, Evaluation BID) 1st
 NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary)
- To meet the necessary requirements of the department

- DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 21-02-2023
- CONTRACT AWARD PRICE, Rs.115,005,000/-
- WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS through uploading it on PPRA and NHMP's websites. Yes
- > ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NO YES/NO (If yes result thereof)
- > ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS ______ (If yes give details)
- DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NO (If yes give details)
- > SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description) NO

SYED AHMAD JAWAD SHAH)
Assistant Inspector General (Logistics)
For Inspector General, NHMP
Ph. 051-9320278

1144 THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN, EXTRA, MAY 14,2022 (PART-II

ANNEXURE: I

Declaration of Ultimate Beneficial Owners Information for Public Procurement Contracts.

1	Name:	Syed Hassan Waqar
2	Father's Name/ Spouse's Name:	Syed Vaqar Ashraf
3	CNIC/NICOP/Passport No.:	35202-0888801-7
4	Nationality:	Pakistan
5	Residential address:	155 Ali Block, Ner Garden Town Lahore.
6	Email address:	hassan@publicsurveying.com
7	Date on which shareholding, control or interest acquired in the business:	21-10-2002
8	In case of indirect shareholding, control or interest being exercised through intermediary companies, entries or other legal persons of legal arrangements in the chain of ownership or control, following additional particulars to be provided:	N/A

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Name	Legal form (company/Limi ted Liability Partnership/ Association of Persons/Single Member Company/part nership Firm/Trust/An y other individual, body corporate (to be specified)	Date of incorporation/registration	Name of registering authority	Business Address	Country	Email address	Percentage of shareholding, control or interest of BO inn the legal person or legal arrangement	Percentage of shareholding, control or interest of legal person or legal arrangement in the Company	Identify of natural person who ultimately owns or controls the legal person or arrangement
Syed Hassa n Waqar	Single Member Company	21-10-02	FBR	160-New Anarkali Lahore.	Pakistan	hassan@publicsur veying.com	100 Percent	100 Percent	Syed Hassan Waqar

pon 4925. pert

			-5
		1	
1			
	1 1 1	1	

9. Information about the Board of Directors (details shall be provided regarding number of shares in the capital of the company as set opposite respective names).

1144 THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN, EXTRA, MAY 14,2022 (PART-II

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Name and surname (In Block Letters)	CNIC No. (in case of foreigner, Passport No)	Father's/Husband's Name in Full	Current Nationality	Any other Nationality (i.e.s)	Occupation	Residential address in full or the registered/princ ipal office address for a subscribers other than natural person	Number of shares taken by cash subscriber (in figures and words
SYED HASSAN WAQAR	35202- 0888801-7	Syed Vaqar Ashraf	Pakistani	N/A	Business	155-New Garden Town Lahore.	
			Total numbe words)	rs of shares tal	cen (i	n figures and	

10. Any other information incidental to or relevant to Beneficial Owner(s).

Surveying gysten

Syed Hassan Wagar.

Name and signature

(Person authorized to issue notice on behalf of the company)